

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR**

**WP(C) 1949/2023 CM(4542/2023)**

**Faisal Hamid and others**

... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Sami, Advocate vice Mr. Nissar Ahmad Bhat, Advocate

V/s

**UT of J&K and others**

... Respondent(s)

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**04-08-2023**

Adjourned at request.

List on 7.8.2023.

**(JAVED IQBAL WANI)**  
**JUDGE**

Srinagar  
04-08-2023  
*N Ahmad*