

S. No. 71
Suppl. List
Special Cause list

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND
LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 1949/2023 CM(4542/2023)

FAISAL HAMID AND ORS

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Nisar Ahmad, Advocate

Vs

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Faheem Shah, GA

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE

ORDER

11.08.2023

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks and is granted time to take instructions in the matter. He shall be at liberty to file response also.

List on 16.08.2023 in the supplementary cause list.

(PUNEET GUPTA)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
11.08.2023
AAMIR