

S. No. 94

Regular Cause List

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) No. 1949/2023

Faisal Hamid and Ors.

...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Nisar Ahmad Bhat, Advocate

**Vs.**

UT of J&K and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Faheem Nisar Shah, GA

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

28.08.2023

Response be filed positively by the next date of hearing.

List on 08.09.2023.

**(SINDHU SHARMA)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**

28.08.2023

Manzoor