

Serial No 91
Regular

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 1949/2023  
CM(4542/2023).

FAISAL HAMID AND ORS.

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr Nisar Ahmad Bhat, Advocate.

**VERSUS**

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Faheem Nisar Shah, GA

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**08.09.2023.**

01. Learned counsel for the respondent seeks time to respond to the Writ petition. The needful be done by next date of hearing.

02. List on 15.09.2023.

**(Rajnish Oswal)**  
**Judge**

**SRINAGAR**

**08.09.2023**

*Showkat*