

Serial No. 21

Regular cause list

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) No. 1949/2023

Faisal Hamid and Ors.

..... Appellant/petitioner(s)

Through: -

Mr. M. Younis, Advocate vice Mr. Nisar Ahmad, Advocate

V/s

UT of J&K and Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: -

Mr. F. N. Shah, GA for 2

Mr. Sajad Ashraf, GA for 1 & 6

Mr. Rayees-u-Din Ganai, Dy. AG for 3

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

(ORDER)

15.09.2023

Reply stands filed by respondent No. 2.

Notice to respondents 4 and 5. Dasti notice is also permitted.

Learned counsel for the petitioners is directed to furnish copy of the petition to learned counsel appearing for the respondents 1, 3 and 6 during the course of week. They shall file objections by or before the next date of hearing.

List on 10.11.2023.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR

15.09.2023

"Mohammad Yasin Dar"