

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 1949/2023

FAISAL HAMID AND ORS

...Petitioner(s)

Through: None

Vs

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS.

...Respondent(s)

Through: None

CORAM:

SHRI FAROOQ AHMAD BHAT, REGISTRAR JUDICIAL

ORDER

08.12.2023

Reply stands filed by the respondent no. 2.

Notices in terms of the Hon'ble Court order dated 15.09.2023 have not been issued to the respondents 4 and 5 as the learned counsel for the petitioners has not taken requisite steps for their service.

On the previous date of hearing i.e., 24.11.2023 learned counsel for the petitioners sought and was granted two weeks' time for taking requisite steps despite that, needful has not been done.

Further, objections in terms of the Hon'ble Court order dated 15.09.2023 have not been filed by the respondents 1, 3 and 6. The same be filed within four weeks.

Put up again on 9th February, 2024.

Meanwhile, if steps for services are taken, then notice returnable within three weeks be issued to the un-served respondents in terms of the Hon'ble Court order dated 15.09.2023.

Registrar Judicial

SRINAGAR

08.12.2023

"Mubashir"