

S. No.33

Regular list

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C)1949/2023

CM 4542/2023

FAISAL HAMID AND ORS

...Petitioner(s)

Through: None

Vs

UNION TERRITORY OF JK AND ORS

...Respondent(s)

Through: None

CORAM:

SHRI FAROOQ AHMAD BHAT, REGISTRAR JUDICIAL

ORDER

19.02.2024

Reportedly neither steps for effecting service upon the respondents 2,4 and 5 have been taken by the counsel for the petitioner nor reply has been filed by the rest of the respondents i.e. 1,3 and 6.

Be listed before the Hon'ble Court for appropriate orders on 11.3.2024.

(Registrar Judicial)

SRINAGAR

19.02.2024

"Amin"