

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

Through Virtual Mode

**WP(C) 1949/2023
CM(4542/2023)**

Faisal Hamid and Ors.

... Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: -

Mr. Nisar Ahmad, Advocate.

V/s

Union Territory of J&K and Ors.

... Respondent(s)

Through: -

Mr. Zahid Qais Noor, GA.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR JUSTICE M. A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE.

(ORDER)

02.12.2025

1. Objections are stated to have been filed on behalf of respondent No. 2. However, respondent Nos. 4 and 5 have not been served yet.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks further time for the service of respondent Nos. 4 and 5.
3. Needful shall be done within a period of two weeks.
4. List on 10th of March, 2026.

**(M. A. CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR

December 2nd, 2025

Shoaib Javid