

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 1949/2023 CM(4542/2023)

FAISAL HAMID AND ORS.

...Petitioner(s)

Through: None.

Vs

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS
(YOUTH SERVICES AND SPORTS)

...Respondent(s)

Through: None.

CORAM:

Khursheed-Ul-Islam, Registrar Judicial.

ORDER
24.03.2026

As per the office report, necessary steps for effecting service upon respondent No. 4 and 5 in terms of Hon'ble Court order dated 02.12.2025 have not been taken till date.

On previous date of hearing, i.e. on 10.03.2026, office was directed to issue notice to the Id. counsel for the petitioners for taking necessary steps for effecting service upon respondent No. 4 and 5 within two weeks. Notice so issued to the Id. counsel for the petitioners has been duly served despite that needful has not been done.

Today, neither there is any representation on behalf of the petitioners nor necessary steps for effecting service upon respondent No. 4 and 5 has been taken.

As such, list before the Hon'ble Court on 08.05.2026.

(Registrar Judicial)

SRINAGAR
24th March, 2026
"Sabreena Rahim"